

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR 2198 Edison Avenue Jacksonville, Florida 32204-2730 JARED W. PERDUE, P.E. SECRETARY

For Immediate Release

Dec. 13, 2024

Contact: FDOT District 2 Communications (571) 379-3122 | FDOT-D2Comm@dot.state.fl.us

## Overnight Closures of I-295 from Beach Boulevard to Town Center Parkway Planned Dec. 15-19

JACKSONVILLE, Fla. – As part of the widening and resurfacing improvement project on I-295 from J.T. Butler Boulevard (SR 202) to Beach Boulevard (SR 212), nightly closures of I-295 southbound and northbound from Beach Boulevard to Town Center Parkway, the I-295 southbound on-ramp from Beach Boulevard, and the I-295 northbound on ramp from UNF Drive are planned Sunday, Dec. 15 through Thursday, Dec. 19. I-295 southbound will close at 9:30 p.m. and reopen by 5 a.m. the following morning. I-295 northbound, the I-295 southbound on-ramp from Beach Boulevard, and the I-295 northbound on-ramp from UNF Drive will close at 10 p.m. and reopen by 5 a.m. the following morning.

<u>Detour to I-295 Southbound:</u> Drivers will detour via westbound Beach Boulevard, southbound St. Johns Bluff Road and eastbound Town Center Parkway to access the I-295 southbound on-ramp.

<u>Detour to I-295 Northbound:</u> Drivers will detour via westbound Town Center Parkway, northbound St. Johns Bluff Road and eastbound Beach boulevard to access the I-295 northbound on-ramp.

Hubbard Construction Company, Inc. is expected to complete the \$19 million improvement project in late 2024, weather and unforeseen circumstances permitting.

Stay informed about lane closures and roadwork in your area by following FDOT District 2 at <a href="MyFDOT\_NEFL"><u>@MyFDOT\_NEFL</u></a> on X (formerly known as Twitter) or at <a href="MyFDOTNEFL"><u>MyFDOTNEFL</u></a> on Facebook.

###